guidelines. The Duration Gap Analysis (DGA) involves bucketing of all on and off- balance

sheet Risk Sensitive Assets (RSA) and Risk Sensitive Liabilities (RSL) as per their residual

maturity/re-pricing dates in various time bands and computing the Modified Duration Gap

(MDG). MDG is used to evaluate the impact on the MVE of the Bank under different interest

rate scenarios. The Bank applies a standardised 200 bps parallel rate shock by applying

sensitivity weights to each time band (based on estimates of duration of the assets and

liabilities that fall into each time band) to measure the economic impact of the shock. The

shock of 200 basis points is applied to the entire balance sheet including the trading book as

per RBI guidelines.

The findings of the various IRRBB measures are submitted to the ALCO, which is the apex

committee for providing strategic guidance and direction for the ALM measures.

21

Details of increase/(decrease) in earnings and economic value for upward and downward

rate shocks based on balance sheet as on 31st March 2013 are given below:

Earnings Perspective

(` in crores)

Currency
Interest Rate Shock

+200 bps -200 bps

INR (521.10) 521.10

USD 39.58 (39.58)

Residual 11.99 (11.99)

Total (469.53) 469.53

Economic Value Perspective

(` in crores)

Currency
Interest Rate Shock

+200 bps -200 bps

INR 3,267.92 (3,267.92)

USD 146.04 (146.04)

Residual 41.83 (41.83)

Total 3,455.79 (3,455.79)